TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM419034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vinnie Francis Cilurzo		01/31/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Natalie Cilurzo		01/31/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	23 Bottles of Beer, LLC
Street Address:	1812 Ferdinand Court
City:	Santa Rosa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95404
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78121189	BLIND PIG		
Serial Number:	77818869	BLIND PIG RUSSIAN RIVER BREWING CO.		
Serial Number:	85281333	DEFENESTRATION		
Serial Number:	77587903	HAPPY HOPS		
Serial Number:	85544814	HAPPY HOPS ALE RUSSIAN RIVER BREWING COM		
Serial Number:	85371888	HOPFATHER		
Serial Number:	85550257	METICULOUSLY BREWED ALES		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7075241906

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7075241900

Email: dranit@smlaw.com Warren L. Dranit **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 90 South E Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95404 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Warren L. Dranit
SIGNATURE:	/wld/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006009 FRAME: 0142 900397833

DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Trademark Assignment VC - 23	BBB SIGNED#page1.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment VC - 23BB SIGNED#page2.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment VC - 23BB SIGNED#page3.tif		
source=Trademark Assignment VC - 23BB SIGNED#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006009 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment"), dated January 31, 2017, is made by Vinnie Francis Cilurzo, an individual residing in Sonoma County, California ("Vinnie") and Natalie Cilurzo, an individual residing in Sonoma County California ("Natalie"), in favor of 23 Bottles of Beer LLC, a California limited liability company ("23BB"). Vinnie and Natalie are, and all times relevant to this Assignment have been, husband and wife and are collectively referred to in this Assignment as "Cilurzo".

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Vinnie and Natalie do hereby assign to 23BB, all of their respective right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks (collectively, the "Marks"):

BLIND PIG DEFENESTRATION HAPPY HOPS HOPFATHER

METICULOUSLY BREWED ALES

including, without limitation, all goodwill associated with such Marks, all logos or designs that incorporate the Marks, and all rights of Cilurzo to prosecute and enforce any claims against third parties for past infringement of the Marks. This assignment also includes all registrations and applications to register the Marks including, without limitation, the applications and registrations set forth in Exhibit A to this Assignment. 23BB agrees to and accepts the assignment of the Marks.

After the execution of this Assignment, at the request of 23BB and at 23BB's expense, but without additional consideration to Cilurzo, Cilurzo will execute and deliver to 23BB such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as 23BB may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to 23BB the Marks, to perfect 23BB's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to 23BB of the Marks and to give full effect to this Assignment.

This Assignment is binding on Vinnie and Natalie, and their respective successors, heirs, personal representatives and assigns, and inures to the benefit of 23BB and its successors and assigns.

[Signatures on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned have duly executed this Assignment of Trademarks.

Vinnie:

Vinnie Francis Cilurzo

Națalie:

Natalie Cilurzo

23BB:

23 Bottles of Beer LLC,

a California limited liability company

By Its Manager

Russian River Brewing Company, Inc.,

a California corporation

Rv

Natalie Cilurzo, President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)
County of Sonoma)

On February 6, 2017, before me, Gina T. Batti, notary public, personally appeared VINNIE FRANCIS CILURZO and NATALIE CILURZO, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Seal)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Signature

GINA T. BATTI
Notary Public - California
Sonoma County
Commission # 2175574
My Comm. Expires Dec 15, 2020

EXHIBIT A

List of Applications and Registrations

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
BLIND PIG	78/121189	2,721,434	June 3, 2003
BLIND PIG design mark	77/818869	3,777,541	April 20, 2010
DEFENESTRATION	85/281333	4,158,852	June 12, 2012
HAPPY HOPS	77/587903	3,622,534	May 19, 2009
HAPPY HOPS ALE design mark	85/544814	4,314,440	April 2, 2013
HOPFATHER	85/371888	4,159,116	June 12, 2014
METICULOUSLY BREWED ALES	85/550257	4,192,246	August 14, 2012

RECORDED: 03/09/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006009 FRAME: 0147